
2018 Sachem Invitational

Detailed Results for HIGH SCHOOL GIRLS 11 DIVES

Place Score Diver Team

Rnd Dive # DD Judges Awards Jdgs Dive Score Rnk

1 508.00 Emma Casey Hauppauge

1 1.7 1M 8½ 8½ 8 8 8 24.50 41.65 41.65 1103B

2 2.3 1M 6½ 7½ 6 7 6½ 20.00 46.00 87.65 1104B

3 2.3 1M 6½ 5½ 7½ 5½ 5½ 17.50 40.25 127.90 15223D

4 1.7 1M 8½ 8½ 7½ 7½ 8 24.00 40.80 168.70 1201A

5 2.5 1M 5½ 6 5 4½ 5½ 16.00 40.00 208.70 2203A

6 1.8 1M 8½ 9½ 9 8 8½ 26.00 46.80 255.50 1301A

7 2.1 1M 8 8½ 8½ 8½ 7 25.00 52.50 308.00 1303C

8 1.5 1M 8½ 9½ 8½ 9½ 9 27.00 40.50 348.50 1401B

9 2.4 1M 7½ 7½ 7½ 6 6 21.00 50.40 398.90 1105C

10 2.2 1M 8½ 8½ 8½ 7½ 7 24.50 53.90 452.80 15132D

11 2.4 1M 8 8½ 7½ 7½ 7½ 23.00 55.20 508.00 1403B

2 474.60 Hayley Beutel Smithtown

1 1.7 1M 8 7½ 8 8½ 7½ 23.50 39.95 39.95 2103B

2 2.2 1M 6 6½ 6 5½ 6 18.00 39.60 79.55 2104C

3 1.8 1M 7½ 8½ 6½ 9 7½ 23.50 42.30 121.85 2301A

4 2.1 1M 6½ 6 5 7 5½ 18.00 37.80 159.65 2303C

5 2.3 1M 7 7½ 8 7½ 7½ 22.50 51.75 211.40 15124D

6 1.7 1M 8 9 8 8½ 8½ 25.00 42.50 253.90 2201A

7 2.3 1M 6 7½ 7½ 7 6 20.50 47.15 301.05 2203B

8 1.5 1M 7½ 9 7½ 9 9½ 25.50 38.25 339.30 2401B

9 2.2 1M 6½ 6 6½ 7 6½ 19.50 42.90 382.20 2403C

10 2.1 1M 7½ 7 7 7 6½ 21.00 44.10 426.30 25231D

11 2.3 1M 6½ 7½ 6½ 7 7½ 21.00 48.30 474.60 25223D

3 417.80 Morgan Cassidy Connetquot

1 1.3 1M 8½ 9 8½ 8½ 9 26.00 33.80 33.80 5101B

2 2.2 1M 6 7 6 7½ 6½ 19.50 42.90 76.70 4104C

3 1.5 1M 8 8 8 8½ 8½ 24.50 36.75 113.45 4401B

4 2.2 1M 6½ 6½ 7½ 5½ 5½ 18.50 40.70 154.15 3403C

5 2.3 1M 6 6½ 7 5½ 6 18.50 42.55 196.70 35223D

6 1.7 1M 6 7½ 7 7 6½ 20.50 34.85 231.55 3201A

7 1.7 1M 6 7 7½ 7½ 7 21.50 36.55 268.10 3202A

8 1.8 1M 6½ 6½ 6½ 8 7 20.00 36.00 304.10 3301A

9 1.6 1M 6½ 7½ 7 6½ 7 20.50 32.80 336.90 4302C

10 1.7 1M 8 7½ 7½ 8 7½ 23.00 39.10 376.00 4103B

11 1.9 1M 6½ 8 8 7 7 22.00 41.80 417.80 35122D

4 409.20 Megan Romano Sayville/Bayport-Bluepoint

1 1.7 1M 6½ 5½ 7 6½ 6 19.00 32.30 32.30 6103B

2 2.2 1M 6½ 7 7 6½ 6½ 20.00 44.00 76.30 5104C

3 2.2 1M 6 6½ 5½ 6 5½ 17.50 38.50 114.80 35132D

4 1.5 1M 7½ 8 8 7½ 8 23.50 35.25 150.05 5401B

5 1.6 1M 6½ 6½ 7½ 7 6½ 20.00 32.00 182.05 5302C

6 1.7 1M 7½ 6½ 8 7 7½ 22.00 37.40 219.45 5201A

7 2.0 1M 6½ 6½ 7½ 6 5½ 19.00 38.00 257.45 4203C

8 2.3 1M 7 6½ 6 6½ 6 19.00 43.70 301.15 45223D

9 1.7 1M 7 6½ 7½ 7 7 21.00 35.70 336.85 5301B
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4 409.20 Megan Romano Sayville/Bayport-Bluepoint

10 2.3 1M 7½ 7½ 5 6½ 5½ 19.50 44.85 381.70 35124D

11 2.2 1M 3 4 5 4½ 4 12.50 27.50 409.20 4403C

5 407.10 Marisa Lee Smithtown

1 1.7 1M 6½ 6½ 7½ 6 6 19.00 32.30 32.30 6103B

2 2.2 1M 6 6½ 6½ 6 6 18.50 40.70 73.00 6104C

3 1.7 1M 7½ 7 7½ 7½ 6½ 22.00 37.40 110.40 6201A

4 2.0 1M 7 7 7½ 7 6½ 21.00 42.00 152.40 4203C

5 1.6 1M 7 8 7 7½ 6½ 21.50 34.40 186.80 4402C

6 1.6 1M 6½ 9 7½ 7½ 7½ 22.50 36.00 222.80 4301C

7 1.6 1M 6 8 7½ 7 6½ 21.00 33.60 256.40 5302C

8 1.9 1M 7 6½ 7 7 7 21.00 39.90 296.30 55122D

9 2.3 1M 6 6½ 7 6½ 6 19.00 43.70 340.00 35124D

10 1.5 1M 7 7½ 6½ 7½ 7½ 22.00 33.00 373.00 5401B

11 2.2 1M 5½ 5 6½ 4½ 5 15.50 34.10 407.10 5403C

6 395.20 Emma Claps Hauppauge

1 1.7 1M 7 6½ 6½ 5 7½ 20.00 34.00 34.00 4103B

2 2.2 1M 6½ 6½ 6½ 7 6 19.50 42.90 76.90 35132D

3 1.7 1M 7 6½ 7½ 6½ 5½ 20.00 34.00 110.90 5301B

4 1.7 1M 7 6 6½ 6 6½ 19.00 32.30 143.20 8201A

5 1.5 1M 7½ 7½ 8 7½ 8 23.00 34.50 177.70 8401B

6 1.6 1M 5½ 4½ 5½ 5½ 5½ 16.50 26.40 204.10 9302C

7 2.3 1M 6½ 6½ 5 5½ 6 18.00 41.40 245.50 7104B

8 2.0 1M 6½ 5½ 6½ 6½ 6 19.00 38.00 283.50 6203C

9 1.7 1M 6½ 6½ 6½ 7 7 20.00 34.00 317.50 6402B

10 1.7 1M 6 7 8 5½ 7 20.00 34.00 351.50 75221D

11 2.3 1M 6 7 7½ 6 6 19.00 43.70 395.20 65223D

7 389.60 Caitlin Weiss Connetquot

1 1.5 1M 7½ 9 6 7½ 8½ 23.50 35.25 35.25 3102B

2 1.7 1M 7½ 7 7½ 7 6½ 21.50 36.55 71.80 7103B

3 1.7 1M 7 8 7½ 7½ 7½ 22.50 38.25 110.05 7201A

4 1.7 1M 7½ 8 8 6½ 7½ 23.00 39.10 149.15 6202A

5 2.2 1M 5½ 4 4½ 4½ 4½ 13.50 29.70 178.85 75132D

6 1.5 1M 8½ 8 8½ 8 8½ 25.00 37.50 216.35 6401B

7 1.6 1M 6½ 7½ 5½ 6½ 6 19.00 30.40 246.75 6402C

8 1.8 1M 6 6 5½ 6 6 18.00 32.40 279.15 7301A

9 1.6 1M 7 7 7½ 7 7½ 21.50 34.40 313.55 7302C

10 2.3 1M 6 6½ 7 5½ 5½ 18.00 41.40 354.95 6104B

11 2.1 1M 6½ 6 4½ 5 5½ 16.50 34.65 389.60 75231D

8 357.70 Zoe Gilganic Ward Melville

1 1.6 1M 6 7 6 5½ 6 18.00 28.80 28.80 11302C

2 1.5 1M 8½ 6½ 7½ 7½ 7 22.00 33.00 61.80 8401B

3 1.6 1M 6 7½ 5½ 7 6½ 19.50 31.20 93.00 12402C

4 1.3 1M 8 7 8 7 9 23.00 29.90 122.90 11101B

5 1.5 1M 7½ 8½ 6 7 7½ 22.00 33.00 155.90 12202C

6 1.7 1M 5½ 5½ 4½ 5½ 4½ 15.50 26.35 182.25 155121D
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8 357.70 Zoe Gilganic Ward Melville

7 1.9 1M 6 6 6 5 4½ 17.00 32.30 214.55 145122D

8 1.6 1M 8 6½ 8½ 8 7½ 23.50 37.60 252.15 12301C

9 1.7 1M 7 7 6½ 6½ 7 20.50 34.85 287.00 10103B

10 2.2 1M 6 5½ 6 5 5 16.50 36.30 323.30 10104C

11 1.6 1M 8 6½ 6 7½ 7½ 21.50 34.40 357.70 8201B

9 357.10 Teressa Lafrancesca Sachem North

1 1.3 1M 7½ 7½ 8 7½ 8 23.00 29.90 29.90 10101B

2 1.6 1M 6½ 6½ 6 7 6½ 19.50 31.20 61.10 10402C

3 2.3 1M 5 4 6½ 6½ 6 17.50 40.25 101.35 95223D

4 2.2 1M 6½ 7 7½ 6½ 6½ 20.00 44.00 145.35 7104C

5 1.6 1M 7 6½ 8 6½ 8 21.50 34.40 179.75 6302C

6 1.7 1M 6½ 6 7 6½ 6 19.00 32.30 212.05 7202A

7 1.6 1M 6½ 5½ 5 5 6½ 17.00 27.20 239.25 9301C

8 2.2 1M 5½ 4½ 6 4½ 6 16.00 35.20 274.45 8403C

9 1.7 1M 7 6½ 7 6½ 6½ 20.00 34.00 308.45 8103B

10 1.9 1M 4 4 5 4½ 7 13.50 25.65 334.10 95122D

11 2.0 1M 4½ 3½ 2 3½ 5 11.50 23.00 357.10 9203C

10 350.70 Kyra Russ Sachem East

1 1.4 1M 7 7 6 7½ 6½ 20.50 28.70 28.70 12101A

2 1.6 1M 5½ 5½ 5½ 6 5½ 16.50 26.40 55.10 15103C

3 1.7 1M 6½ 5½ 7 6 7 19.50 33.15 88.25 15201A

4 2.3 1M 5½ 5 4 5 3½ 14.00 32.20 120.45 135223D

5 1.6 1M 7 7 7½ 6½ 6½ 20.50 32.80 153.25 13402C

6 1.7 1M 7 6½ 6 7 6 19.50 33.15 186.40 12301B

7 1.6 1M 6 5 6 6½ 6 18.00 28.80 215.20 13302C

8 1.9 1M 5½ 5½ 4½ 6½ 5 16.00 30.40 245.60 135222D

9 2.0 1M 6 6½ 6½ 6½ 5½ 19.00 38.00 283.60 12203C

10 2.2 1M 6 7 4 5 5½ 16.50 36.30 319.90 11104C

11 1.4 1M 7 8 8 7 7 22.00 30.80 350.70 10401C

11 344.45 Kristin Butler Smithtown

1 1.3 1M 7 6 7½ 7 7 21.00 27.30 27.30 14101B

2 1.7 1M 6 6 6 6½ 6½ 18.50 31.45 58.75 14103B

3 1.5 1M 6½ 7 6½ 7 7 20.50 30.75 89.50 14401B

4 1.6 1M 6½ 7½ 7 6½ 5½ 20.00 32.00 121.50 12402C

5 1.7 1M 6½ 7½ 7½ 7 6½ 21.00 35.70 157.20 11202A

6 1.7 1M 5 5½ 5½ 6 4½ 16.00 27.20 184.40 135221D

7 1.8 1M 6 7 6½ 6½ 7 20.00 36.00 220.40 11301A

8 1.6 1M 6½ 7½ 7½ 7 7 21.50 34.40 254.80 11302C

9 1.7 1M 6½ 5½ 4½ 5½ 6½ 17.50 29.75 284.55 11201A

10 2.0 1M 5 5½ 5 5½ 5 15.50 31.00 315.55 12203C

11 1.7 1M 6 6½ 5½ 5 5½ 17.00 28.90 344.45 115121D

12 339.10 Jillian Rastello Sayville/Bayport-Bluepoint

1 1.7 1M 5½ 5½ 4½ 5½ 5½ 16.50 28.05 28.05 13103B

2 2.2 1M 5 5 4½ 4½ 5 14.50 31.90 59.95 13104C

3 1.6 1M 6½ 5½ 6 6½ 6½ 19.00 30.40 90.35 13402C
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12 339.10 Jillian Rastello Sayville/Bayport-Bluepoint

4 1.6 1M 5½ 5 5 4½ 5 15.00 24.00 114.35 16302C

5 1.7 1M 6 5½ 8 6 6 18.00 30.60 144.95 165221D

6 2.3 1M 6½ 6 6½ 6½ 5½ 19.00 43.70 188.65 115223D

7 1.7 1M 6 5 7½ 4½ 5½ 16.50 28.05 216.70 12301B

8 1.6 1M 6½ 5 5 5½ 6 16.50 26.40 243.10 15201B

9 2.0 1M 6½ 6½ 7 5½ 6½ 19.50 39.00 282.10 13203C

10 1.3 1M 8 6 8 7 7½ 22.50 29.25 311.35 13101B

11 1.5 1M 6 6 7 6½ 6 18.50 27.75 339.10 12401B

13 336.70 Tarynn Boesch Sayville Bayport Bluepoint

1 1.7 1M 6½ 5½ 6½ 5½ 6½ 18.50 31.45 31.45 8103B

2 2.2 1M 4½ 4½ 4½ 4½ 4½ 13.50 29.70 61.15 95132D

3 2.2 1M 5½ 6½ 6 7 6 18.50 40.70 101.85 8104C

4 1.5 1M 6½ 7½ 7½ 7½ 7 22.00 33.00 134.85 9401B

5 2.2 1M 6 6 8 6½ 6 18.50 40.70 175.55 9403C

6 1.9 1M 6½ 6 5½ 6½ 6½ 19.00 36.10 211.65 85122D

7 1.6 1M 6½ 5½ 5½ 6 6½ 18.00 28.80 240.45 8302C

8 1.7 1M 6½ 6½ 6 6½ 6½ 19.50 33.15 273.60 9201A

9 2.2 1M 4½ 4 4½ 3 4½ 13.00 28.60 302.20 9204C

10 2.3 1M 5½ 5 2 4½ 5½ 15.00 34.50 336.70 85223D

11 1.6 1M 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 336.70 13301C

14 335.95 Jessica Magee Hauppauge

1 1.3 1M 7 6½ 6½ 6½ 7½ 20.00 26.00 26.00 16101B

2 1.7 1M 7 6½ 7½ 6 7 20.50 34.85 60.85 11103B

3 1.9 1M 6½ 7 7 6 7 20.50 38.95 99.80 105122D

4 1.7 1M 7 6 6 5½ 6½ 18.50 31.45 131.25 10201A

5 1.7 1M 7 5½ 7 7 5½ 19.50 33.15 164.40 10202A

6 1.6 1M 5½ 4½ 6 5½ 5 16.00 25.60 190.00 10301C

7 1.6 1M 6½ 6 6½ 6½ 6½ 19.50 31.20 221.20 10302C

8 1.5 1M 7½ 7 8 7½ 8 23.00 34.50 255.70 10401B

9 1.6 1M 5½ 5 4½ 6 4½ 15.00 24.00 279.70 14102A

10 1.7 1M 6 7 6½ 6 6 18.50 31.45 311.15 145221D

11 1.6 1M 5 5 5½ 5½ 4½ 15.50 24.80 335.95 14402C

15 334.95 Brianna  Edgar Sachem North

1 1.6 1M 6 6½ 5½ 6½ 6½ 19.00 30.40 30.40 9201B

2 1.6 1M 5½ 7 6½ 6½ 5½ 18.50 29.60 60.00 12402C

3 1.7 1M 5½ 6 7 7 6½ 19.50 33.15 93.15 11103B

4 2.2 1M 4 4 5½ 3½ 2 11.50 25.30 118.45 14104C

5 1.6 1M 6 6½ 6½ 6 7 19.00 30.40 148.85 15302C

6 1.7 1M 7 6½ 7 8 6½ 20.50 34.85 183.70 14202A

7 1.6 1M 5½ 6½ 6½ 6 6 18.50 29.60 213.30 15301C

8 1.7 1M 6 6 6 7½ 7 19.00 32.30 245.60 135221D

9 1.6 1M 6 7 6½ 7 7 20.50 32.80 278.40 15102A

10 2.2 1M 5 4½ 4½ 5½ 5 14.50 31.90 310.30 15403C

11 1.7 1M 4 6 5 5½ 4 14.50 24.65 334.95 155121D

16 287.50 Kelsey Kreuscher Connetquot
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16 287.50 Kelsey Kreuscher Connetquot

1 1.3 1M 5½ 7 7½ 6 7½ 20.50 26.65 26.65 15101B

2 1.6 1M 6 5½ 6 5½ 6½ 17.50 28.00 54.65 16103C

3 1.7 1M 6 5 5½ 6 6½ 17.50 29.75 84.40 16201A

4 1.7 1M 6½ 6½ 7½ 6½ 5½ 19.50 33.15 117.55 15202A

5 1.7 1M 6 6 7½ 7 6 19.00 32.30 149.85 145221D

6 1.5 1M 6½ 7 7 6 6½ 20.00 30.00 179.85 16401B

7 1.6 1M 5 5½ 5½ 5 4½ 15.50 24.80 204.65 16402C

8 1.7 1M 2 2 2 2 2 6.00 10.20 214.85 16301B

9 1.6 1M 2 2 2 2 2 6.00 9.60 224.45 17302C

10 1.5 1M 6½ 7½ 7½ 6½ 6½ 20.50 30.75 255.20 17102B

11 1.7 1M 5½ 7 7½ 6½ 5½ 19.00 32.30 287.50 165121D

17 283.75 Amanda Freund Sachem East

1 1.3 1M 5 5 4½ 6 5 15.00 19.50 19.50 18101B

2 1.7 1M 5 4 4 4½ 5 13.50 22.95 42.45 18103B

3 1.7 1M 5½ 5 6 5½ 5 16.00 27.20 69.65 18201A

4 1.9 1M 5 4½ 5 4½ 4½ 14.00 26.60 96.25 175122D

5 1.6 1M 6 6 6 5 5½ 17.50 28.00 124.25 17402C

6 1.6 1M 5 5 5 6 5 15.00 24.00 148.25 17301C

7 1.6 1M 6 6½ 7 6 6 18.50 29.60 177.85 17302C

8 1.7 1M 5½ 5½ 5 5½ 5½ 16.50 28.05 205.90 175221D

9 1.5 1M 5½ 4½ 5½ 5½ 5 16.00 24.00 229.90 16401B

10 1.7 1M 6 7 6½ 5½ 5½ 18.00 30.60 260.50 16202A

11 1.5 1M 5 5½ 5 7 4½ 15.50 23.25 283.75 17102B

18 280.35 Valerie Corrente Ward Melville

1 1.7 1M 2 2½ 3½ 2 2 6.50 11.05 11.05 20201A

2 1.7 1M 6 6 5½ 5½ 5½ 17.00 28.90 39.95 19103B

3 2.1 1M 2 2½ 3 1½ 2 6.50 13.65 53.60 195231D

4 2.0 1M 5 3½ 4½ 5 4½ 14.00 28.00 81.60 20203C

5 1.6 1M 6½ 6½ 7 6 5½ 19.00 30.40 112.00 18302C

6 2.1 1M 2½ 2 2 3 2½ 7.00 14.70 126.70 20303C

7 1.8 1M 5½ 4 5½ 5½ 5 16.00 28.80 155.50 185211A

8 1.5 1M 5½ 7 5 6 7 18.50 27.75 183.25 18401B

9 1.6 1M 6½ 7½ 6½ 6 7½ 20.50 32.80 216.05 18402C

10 1.3 1M 7 6 8½ 7½ 7½ 22.00 28.60 244.65 18101B

11 1.7 1M 6½ 7½ 7 8 6½ 21.00 35.70 280.35 18301B

19 250.80 Sophie  Meeks Sachem East

1 1.4 1M 5 4½ 5½ 7 5 15.50 21.70 21.70 17101A

2 1.6 1M 5 5 5 5 4½ 15.00 24.00 45.70 17103C

3 1.7 1M 6 6 6 6½ 6 18.00 30.60 76.30 17201A

4 1.7 1M 2 3½ 2 4 4½ 9.50 16.15 92.45 185221D

5 1.6 1M 2 2 2 2 2 6.00 9.60 102.05 20402C

6 1.6 1M 5½ 6 4 5 5 15.50 24.80 126.85 19301C

7 1.6 1M 5 6½ 5½ 5 5 15.50 24.80 151.65 20302C

8 1.8 1M 2½ 2 1½ 2½ 2½ 7.00 12.60 164.25 195211A

9 1.4 1M 6 7½ 7 7 6 20.00 28.00 192.25 19401C
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19 250.80 Sophie  Meeks Sachem East

10 1.7 1M 6½ 6 5½ 6 5½ 17.50 29.75 222.00 19202A

11 1.6 1M 6 6 7 6 5½ 18.00 28.80 250.80 19102A

20 217.35 Hailey Schatz Sachem East

1 1.3 1M 4½ 4½ 5½ 4½ 5 14.00 18.20 18.20 19101B

2 1.6 1M 4 4 4 3½ 3½ 11.50 18.40 36.60 20103C

3 1.7 1M 3 3 5 3 2½ 9.00 15.30 51.90 20201A

4 1.7 1M 5 7 6½ 7 6 19.50 33.15 85.05 195221D

5 1.6 1M 4½ 5½ 4 5 5 14.50 23.20 108.25 19402C

6 1.6 1M 4½ 4 4½ 5 4½ 13.50 21.60 129.85 18301C

7 1.6 1M 5 6 5½ 4½ 5 15.50 24.80 154.65 19302C

8 1.8 1M 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 154.65 205111A

9 1.5 1M 6 7 4½ 6½ 5½ 18.00 27.00 181.65 20401B

10 1.7 1M 6 7 7½ 7½ 6½ 21.00 35.70 217.35 20202A

11 1.9 1M 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 217.35 20 Cut5222D
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